distributing, advertising, directly or indirectly, dealing and removed all 

the infringing the products, services, packaging, labels which formed 

the subject matter of the present suit bearing CS(Comm) 479 of 2021. 

g. The Defendants agree and undertake to pay INR 3,50,000 (Rupees 

Three Lakhs and Fifty Thousand only) to the Plaintiffs towards 

damages and legal costs incurred by the Plaintiffs and the demand 

draft for the same shall be duly handed over to the Counsels for the 

Plaintiffs in Court at the time of disposal of the Application in full and